



SPONSOR: Rep. Heffernan

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
152nd GENERAL ASSEMBLY

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. 1  
TO  
SENATE BILL NO. 236

- 1 AMEND Senate Bill No. 236 at line 5 by striking "~~5 weeks~~ 180 days" and inserting in lieu thereof "5 weeks".
- 2 FURTHER AMEND Senate Bill No. 236 at line 24 by striking "~~5 weeks~~ 180 days" and inserting in lieu thereof "5
- 3 weeks".

SYNOPSIS

This amendment corrects a technical error that would have changed the eligibility for a temporary disability placard.